ODY - 000023

Report Run Time: 1/23/2026 8:02:26 AM Kittitas County Superior Court

CASE-New Case Filings
Entry Date Range from 1/22/2026 to 1/22/2026

Case Number File Date Case Type Case Type .(;3::““0"

26-1-00012-19 1/22/2026 Criminal ADL ADL Criminal Adult PLACR STATE OF WASHINGTON
26-1-00012-19 1/22/2026 Criminal ADL ADL Criminal Adult WIPDEF EGGER, ANDREW KENNETH
26-1-00013-19 1/22/2026 Criminal ADL ADL Criminal Adult PLACR STATE OF WASHINGTON
26-1-00013-19 1/22/2026 Criminal ADL ADL Criminal Adult WIPDEF HIGGINBOTHAM, JASON LEE
26-1-00014-19 1/22/2026 Criminal ADL ADL Criminal Adult PLACR STATE OF WASHINGTON
26-1-00014-19 1/22/2026 Criminal ADL ADL Criminal Adult WIPDEF STEVENS, JEFFREY O
26-1-00015-19 1/22/2026 Criminal ADL ADL Criminal Adult PLACR STATE OF WASHINGTON
26-1-00015-19 1/22/2026 Criminal ADL ADL Criminal Adult WIPDEF CONTRERAS RUIZ, RODRIGO
26-1-00016-19 1/22/2026 Criminal ADL ADL Criminal Adult PLACR STATE OF WASHINGTON
26-1-00016-19 1/22/2026 Criminal ADL ADL Criminal Adult WIPDEF FAVORS, DERELLE LEE
26-1-00017-19 1/22/2026 Criminal ADL ADL Criminal Adult PLACR STATE OF WASHINGTON
26-1-00017-19 1/22/2026 Criminal ADL ADL Criminal Adult WIPDEF LOPEZ, ALICIA MARIA
26-2-00014-19 1/22/2026 Civil COM COM Commercial ATY Rediger, Shawn Burnham
26-2-00014-19 1/22/2026 Civil COM COM Commercial DEF ESTOOQS, ERIC RYAN
26-2-00014-19 1/22/2026 Civil COM COM Commercial DEF HARBOR AG, INC

FARM CREDIT SERVICES OF

26-2-00014-19 1/22/2026 Civil COoM COM Commercial PLA AMERICA, PCA

26-2-01009-19 1/22/2026 Civil TAXDOR TAX Revenue Tax Warrant DEF LEVEL UP

26-2-01009-19 1/22/2026 Civil TAXDOR TAX Revenue Tax Warrant DEF LEVEL UP ARCADE LLC
26-2-01009-19 1/22/2026 Civil TAXDOR TAX Revenue Tax Warrant PLA Department of Revenue
26-2-01010-19 1/22/2026 Civil TAXDOR TAX Revenue Tax Warrant DEF FAITHFUL AGRARIAN

26-2-01010-19 1/22/2026 Civil TAXDOR TAX Revenue Tax Warrant ~ DEF SELLERS-PETERSEN, BRIAN JEFFREY
26-2-01010-19 1/22/2026 Civil TAXDOR TAX Revenue Tax Warrant PLA Department of Revenue
26-2-01011-19 1/22/2026 Civil TAXDOR TAX Revenue Tax Warrant DEF E-BURG RV, INC.
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26-2-01011-19
26-2-01011-19
26-2-01015-19
26-2-01015-19
26-2-01016-19
26-2-01016-19
26-2-01012-19
26-2-01012-19
26-2-01013-19
26-2-01013-19
26-2-01014-19
26-2-01014-19

26-2-00013-19

26-2-00013-19

26-2-00013-19

26-2-00013-19

26-2-00013-19

26-2-00013-19

26-2-00013-19

26-2-00013-19

1/22/2026
1/22/2026
1/22/2026
1/22/2026
1/22/2026
1/22/2026
1/22/2026
1/22/2026
1/22/2026
1/22/2026
1/22/2026
1/22/2026

1/22/2026

1/22/2026

1/22/2026
1/22/2026
1/22/2026
1/22/2026
1/22/2026

1/22/2026
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Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil

Civil

Civil

Civil

Civil

Civil

Civil

Civil

TAXDOR
TAXDOR
TAXDOR
TAXDOR
TAXDOR
TAXDOR
TAXLI
TAXLI
TAXLI
TAXLI
TAXLI
TAXLI

UNDRES

UNDRES

UNDRES

UNDRES

UNDRES

UNDRES

UNDRES

UNDRES

TAX Revenue Tax Warrant
TAX Revenue Tax Warrant
TAX Revenue Tax Warrant
TAX Revenue Tax Warrant
TAX Revenue Tax Warrant
TAX Revenue Tax Warrant
TAX L & I Tax Warrant
TAX L & I Tax Warrant
TAX L & I Tax Warrant
TAX L & I Tax Warrant
TAX L & I Tax Warrant
TAX L & I Tax Warrant
UND Residential Unlawful
Detainer

UND Residential Unlawful
Detainer

UND Residential Unlawful
Detainer

UND Residential Unlawful
Detainer
UND Residential Unlawful
Detainer
UND Residential Unlawful
Detainer
UND Residential Unlawful
Detainer

UND Residential Unlawful
Detainer

DEF
PLA
DEF
PLA
DEF
PLA
DEF
PLA
DEF
PLA
DEF
PLA

ATY

DEF

DEF

DEF

DEF

DEF

PLA

PLA

RODEO CITY RV

Department of Revenue
BLACKBIRD WINDOW TINT LLC
Department of Revenue
CHEW-N-BUTTS, INC

Department of Revenue
SWIFTWATER PAINTING LLC
Department of Labor and Industries
EX UMBRIS DESIGNS LLC
Department of Labor and Industries
LARS HOLDINGS LLC

Department of Labor and Industries
Slothower, Jeffrey David

ALL OTHER OCCUPANTS OR
PERSONS IN POSSESSION OF 308 S.
WALNUT, ELLENSBURG, WA 98926

GROH, STACY
HAMMOND, KINECY
HAMMOND, MYSTIC
MCGUIRE, SETH
HOCTOR, PAULA
HOCTOR, ROB
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26-2-00013-19

26-3-00009-19

26-3-00009-19

26-3-00009-19

26-3-00009-19

1/22/2026

1/22/2026

1/22/2026

1/22/2026

1/22/2026
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Civil

Family
Family
Family

Family

UNDRES

DIC

DIC

DIC

DIC

UND Residential Unlawful
Detainer

DIC Dissolution of Marriage
with Children

DIC Dissolution of Marriage
with Children

DIC Dissolution of Marriage
with Children

DIC Dissolution of Marriage
with Children

PLA

WIPMNR

WIPMNR

WIPPET

WIPRSP

ROPA, LLC

TRAVIS, EVAN DANIEL
TRAVIS, SPENCER JAMES
TRAVIS, JENNIFER K

TRAVIS, JUSTIN BRYON
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