

Kittitas County Superior Court
CASE-New Case Filings
 Entry Date Range from 1/22/2026 to 1/22/2026

Case Number	File Date	Case Category	Case Type	Case Type	Connection Type	Party
26-1-00012-19	1/22/2026	Criminal	ADL	ADL Criminal Adult	PLACR	STATE OF WASHINGTON
26-1-00012-19	1/22/2026	Criminal	ADL	ADL Criminal Adult	WIPDEF	EGGER, ANDREW KENNETH
26-1-00013-19	1/22/2026	Criminal	ADL	ADL Criminal Adult	PLACR	STATE OF WASHINGTON
26-1-00013-19	1/22/2026	Criminal	ADL	ADL Criminal Adult	WIPDEF	HIGGINBOTHAM, JASON LEE
26-1-00014-19	1/22/2026	Criminal	ADL	ADL Criminal Adult	PLACR	STATE OF WASHINGTON
26-1-00014-19	1/22/2026	Criminal	ADL	ADL Criminal Adult	WIPDEF	STEVENS, JEFFREY O
26-1-00015-19	1/22/2026	Criminal	ADL	ADL Criminal Adult	PLACR	STATE OF WASHINGTON
26-1-00015-19	1/22/2026	Criminal	ADL	ADL Criminal Adult	WIPDEF	CONTRERAS RUIZ, RODRIGO
26-1-00016-19	1/22/2026	Criminal	ADL	ADL Criminal Adult	PLACR	STATE OF WASHINGTON
26-1-00016-19	1/22/2026	Criminal	ADL	ADL Criminal Adult	WIPDEF	FAVORS, DERELLE LEE
26-1-00017-19	1/22/2026	Criminal	ADL	ADL Criminal Adult	PLACR	STATE OF WASHINGTON
26-1-00017-19	1/22/2026	Criminal	ADL	ADL Criminal Adult	WIPDEF	LOPEZ, ALICIA MARIA
26-2-00014-19	1/22/2026	Civil	COM	COM Commercial	ATY	Rediger, Shawn Burnham
26-2-00014-19	1/22/2026	Civil	COM	COM Commercial	DEF	ESTOOS, ERIC RYAN
26-2-00014-19	1/22/2026	Civil	COM	COM Commercial	DEF	HARBOR AG, INC
26-2-00014-19	1/22/2026	Civil	COM	COM Commercial	PLA	FARM CREDIT SERVICES OF AMERICA, PCA
26-2-01009-19	1/22/2026	Civil	TAXDOR	TAX Revenue Tax Warrant	DEF	LEVEL UP
26-2-01009-19	1/22/2026	Civil	TAXDOR	TAX Revenue Tax Warrant	DEF	LEVEL UP ARCADE LLC
26-2-01009-19	1/22/2026	Civil	TAXDOR	TAX Revenue Tax Warrant	PLA	Department of Revenue
26-2-01010-19	1/22/2026	Civil	TAXDOR	TAX Revenue Tax Warrant	DEF	FAITHFUL AGRARIAN
26-2-01010-19	1/22/2026	Civil	TAXDOR	TAX Revenue Tax Warrant	DEF	SELLERS-PETERSEN, BRIAN JEFFREY
26-2-01010-19	1/22/2026	Civil	TAXDOR	TAX Revenue Tax Warrant	PLA	Department of Revenue
26-2-01011-19	1/22/2026	Civil	TAXDOR	TAX Revenue Tax Warrant	DEF	E-BURG RV, INC.

Kittitas County Superior Court
CASE-New Case Filings
 Entry Date Range from 1/22/2026 to 1/22/2026

26-2-01011-19	1/22/2026	Civil	TAXDOR	TAX Revenue Tax Warrant	DEF	RODEO CITY RV
26-2-01011-19	1/22/2026	Civil	TAXDOR	TAX Revenue Tax Warrant	PLA	Department of Revenue
26-2-01015-19	1/22/2026	Civil	TAXDOR	TAX Revenue Tax Warrant	DEF	BLACKBIRD WINDOW TINT LLC
26-2-01015-19	1/22/2026	Civil	TAXDOR	TAX Revenue Tax Warrant	PLA	Department of Revenue
26-2-01016-19	1/22/2026	Civil	TAXDOR	TAX Revenue Tax Warrant	DEF	CHEW-N-BUTTS, INC
26-2-01016-19	1/22/2026	Civil	TAXDOR	TAX Revenue Tax Warrant	PLA	Department of Revenue
26-2-01012-19	1/22/2026	Civil	TAXLI	TAX L & I Tax Warrant	DEF	SWIFTWATER PAINTING LLC
26-2-01012-19	1/22/2026	Civil	TAXLI	TAX L & I Tax Warrant	PLA	Department of Labor and Industries
26-2-01013-19	1/22/2026	Civil	TAXLI	TAX L & I Tax Warrant	DEF	EX UMBRIS DESIGNS LLC
26-2-01013-19	1/22/2026	Civil	TAXLI	TAX L & I Tax Warrant	PLA	Department of Labor and Industries
26-2-01014-19	1/22/2026	Civil	TAXLI	TAX L & I Tax Warrant	DEF	LARS HOLDINGS LLC
26-2-01014-19	1/22/2026	Civil	TAXLI	TAX L & I Tax Warrant	PLA	Department of Labor and Industries
26-2-00013-19	1/22/2026	Civil	UNDRES	UND Residential Unlawful Detainer	ATY	Slothower, Jeffrey David
26-2-00013-19	1/22/2026	Civil	UNDRES	UND Residential Unlawful Detainer	DEF	ALL OTHER OCCUPANTS OR PERSONS IN POSSESSION OF 308 S. WALNUT, ELLENSBURG, WA 98926
26-2-00013-19	1/22/2026	Civil	UNDRES	UND Residential Unlawful Detainer	DEF	GROH, STACY
26-2-00013-19	1/22/2026	Civil	UNDRES	UND Residential Unlawful Detainer	DEF	HAMMOND, KINECY
26-2-00013-19	1/22/2026	Civil	UNDRES	UND Residential Unlawful Detainer	DEF	HAMMOND, MYSTIC
26-2-00013-19	1/22/2026	Civil	UNDRES	UND Residential Unlawful Detainer	DEF	MCGUIRE, SETH
26-2-00013-19	1/22/2026	Civil	UNDRES	UND Residential Unlawful Detainer	PLA	HOCTOR, PAULA
26-2-00013-19	1/22/2026	Civil	UNDRES	UND Residential Unlawful Detainer	PLA	HOCTOR, ROB

Kittitas County Superior Court
CASE-New Case Filings
Entry Date Range from 1/22/2026 to 1/22/2026

26-2-00013-19	1/22/2026	Civil	UNDRES	UND Residential Unlawful Detainer	PLA	ROPA, LLC
26-3-00009-19	1/22/2026	Family	DIC	DIC Dissolution of Marriage with Children	WIPMNR	TRAVIS, EVAN DANIEL
26-3-00009-19	1/22/2026	Family	DIC	DIC Dissolution of Marriage with Children	WIPMNR	TRAVIS, SPENCER JAMES
26-3-00009-19	1/22/2026	Family	DIC	DIC Dissolution of Marriage with Children	WIPPET	TRAVIS, JENNIFER K
26-3-00009-19	1/22/2026	Family	DIC	DIC Dissolution of Marriage with Children	WIPRSP	TRAVIS, JUSTIN BRYON